3812242

CH \$140.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC		102/11/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America N.A., as Collateral Agent		
Street Address:	901 Main Avenue		
Internal Address:	14th Floor		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75202		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3812242	GIVING INNOVATORS THEIR EDGE
Registration Number:	794983	KRATON
Registration Number:	898505	KRATON
Registration Number:	3815851	
Serial Number:	78859920	KRATON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)751-4864

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-906-1200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela M. Amaru c/o Latham & Watkins

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024700-0138			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru			
Signature:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru			
Date:	03/04/2011			
Total Attachments: 4 source=Kraton TSA#page1.tif source=Kraton TSA#page2.tif source=Kraton TSA#page3.tif source=Kraton TSA#page4.tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0115

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of February 11, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented, extended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among Kraton Polymers U.S. LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), the other grantors party thereto, and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the trademarks, service marks and trademark and service mark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all rights relating thereto (the "Recorded Trademark Collateral"), to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The Grantor and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Recorded Trademark Collateral (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

In the event that any provision of this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall be controlling.

All notices shall be given as provided in Section 15 of the Security Agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

NY\1769078.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0116

Very truly yours,

KRATON POLYMERS U.S. LLC Grantor, a Delaware limited liability

By:_

Name: Stephen Tremblay

Title:

Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Antonikia (Toni) Thomas

Title: Assistant Vice President

Collateral Agent's Address:

Bank of America, N.A. 901 Main Street, 14th Floor Dallas, TX 75202 USA

Grant of Security Interest In Trademarks

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
GIVING INNOVATORS THEIR EDGE	78/893539	06/25/2006	3812242	06/29/2010
KRATON	72/193713	05/18/1964	794983	08/31/1965
KRATON	72/339495	10/02/1969	898505	09/15/1970
Kraton	78/859920	04/12/2006	38155850	07/06/2010
	78/859938	04/12/2006	3815851	07/06/2010

NY\1769078.2

RECORDED: 03/04/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004490 FRAME: 0119